

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1684, the delete everything amendment

1.2 (H1684DE2), as follows:

1.3 Page 1, delete line 24 and insert:

1.4 "Subdivision 1. Total Appropriation \$ 3,170,442,000 \$ 3,080,505,000"

1.5 Page 2, line 3, delete "866,395,000" and insert "865,933,000" and delete "907,941,000"
 1.6 and insert "906,924,000"

1.7 Page 2, line 4, delete "216,841,000" and insert "216,720,000" and delete "227,688,000"
 1.8 and insert "227,421,000"

1.9 Page 8, delete line 29 and insert:

1.10 "(a) County State-Aid Highways 865,933,000 906,924,000"

1.11 Page 9, delete line 23 and insert:

1.12 "(b) Municipal State-Aid Streets 216,720,000 227,421,000"

1.13 Page 24, lines 16 to 22, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language

1.14 Page 25, lines 24 to 31, delete the new language

1.15 Page 26, line 1, delete the new language

1.16 Page 34, delete section 11

1.17 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.18 Adjust amounts accordingly

1.19 Amend the title accordingly